

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sachin Kajla, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Niraj Kumar Sharma, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Kartikaiya Sharma, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

No PW present.

Counsel for the parties submit that leading case is pending and seek adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 30.01.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.05.2022